



This is the ninth issue of the Turks and Caicos Islands Financial Services Commission's Quarterly National Banking Statistics Publication. It provides information on the banking activity for Q1 2013 and Q1 & Q4 2012.

There are 6 institutions included in the statistics namely:

British Caribbean Bank Limited
Bordier Bank (TCI) Limited
FirstCaribbean International Bank (Bahamas) Limited
RBC Royal Bank (Bahamas) Limited
Scotiabank (Turks and Caicos) Limited
Turks and Caicos Banking Company Limited



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**

(US\$'000)

ASSETS

| | March 2012 | | December 2012 | | March 2013 | | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|-----------------------------|------------------|--|------------------|--|------------------|--|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 1 Cash | 17,762 | | 18,831 | | 14,900 | | -2,862 | -16.1% | -3,931 | -20.9% |
| US\$ | 17,124 | | 18,007 | | 14,060 | | | | | |
| Other Currencies | 638 | | 824 | | 840 | | | | | |
| 2 Due from Banks | 449,841 | | 498,595 | | 509,282 | | 59,441 | 13.2% | 10,687 | 2.1% |
| Within TCI | 3,621 | | 1,822 | | 4,463 | | | | | |
| Outside TCI | 446,220 | | 496,773 | | 504,819 | | | | | |
| Affiliate | 250,382 | | 309,379 | | 331,089 | | | | | |
| Other | 195,838 | | 187,394 | | 173,730 | | | | | |
| 4 Loans and advances | 1,064,864 | | 1,048,421 | | 1,022,349 | | -42,515 | -4.0% | -26,072 | -2.5% |
| US\$ | 1,059,429 | | 1,040,808 | | 1,015,163 | | | | | |
| Other Currencies | 5,435 | | 7,613 | | 7,186 | | | | | |
| 5 Investments | 128,577 | | 128,076 | | 125,813 | | -2,764 | -2.1% | -2,263 | -1.8% |
| TCI Government | 0 | | 0 | | 0 | | | | | |
| Other Government | 3,507 | | 252 | | 252 | | | | | |
| Equities | 112,513 | | 106,627 | | 105,842 | | | | | |
| Other | 12,557 | | 21,197 | | 19,719 | | | | | |
| 6 Other Assets | 60,453 | | 61,828 | | 55,793 | | -4,660 | -7.7% | -6,035 | -9.8% |
| TOTAL ASSETS | 1,721,497 | | 1,755,751 | | 1,728,137 | | 6,640 | 0.4% | -27,614 | -1.6% |

LIABILITIES

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------|--|------------------|--|------------------|--|----------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|
| 7 Deposits | 1,024,952 | | 1,039,889 | | 1,028,530 | | 3,578 | 0.3% | -11,359 | -1.1% |
| US\$ | 861,958 | | 871,015 | | 884,246 | | | | | |
| Other Currencies | 162,994 | | 168,874 | | 144,284 | | | | | |
| 8 Due to Banks | 261,382 | | 307,197 | | 299,482 | | 38,100 | 14.6% | -7,715 | -2.5% |
| Within TCI | 999 | | 685 | | 1,504 | | | | | |
| Outside TCI | 260,383 | | 306,512 | | 297,978 | | | | | |
| Affiliate | 260,322 | | 296,762 | | 291,050 | | | | | |
| Other | 61 | | 9,750 | | 6,928 | | | | | |
| 9 Capital & Reserve Accounts | 359,395 | | 328,016 | | 323,009 | | -36,386 | -10.1% | -5,007 | -1.5% |
| Paid-up Capital | 152,334 | | 129,194 | | 116,630 | | | | | |
| Reserves | 59,508 | | 61,456 | | 64,371 | | | | | |
| Undistributed profits | 147,553 | | 137,366 | | 142,008 | | | | | |
| 10 Provision for loan losses | 55,325 | | 65,422 | | 60,380 | | 5,055 | 9.1% | -5,042 | -7.7% |
| 11 Other Liabilities | 20,443 | | 15,227 | | 16,736 | | -3,707 | -18.1% | 1,509 | 9.9% |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES | 1,721,497 | | 1,755,751 | | 1,728,137 | | 6,640 | 0.4% | -27,614 | -1.6% |
| Assigned Capital | 39,000 | | 39,000 | | 39,000 | | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% |
| | 0 | | 0 | | 0 | | | | | |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT**

(US\$'000)

| | January 12 - March 12 | October 12 - December 12 | January 13 - March 13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 1 Interest and similar income | 15,538 | 15,020 | 14,438 | -1,100 | -7.1% | -582 | -3.9% |
| <i>Loans and advances</i> | 9,791 | 9,463 | 9,775 | | | | |
| <i>Deposits</i> | 5,644 | 4,486 | 3,607 | | | | |
| <i>Investments</i> | 103 | 1,071 | 1,056 | | | | |
| 2 Interest and similar expense | 3,075 | 2,611 | 1,507 | -1,568 | -51.0% | -1,104 | -42.3% |
| <i>Deposits</i> | 2,210 | 1,781 | 1,102 | | | | |
| <i>Loans and advances</i> | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| <i>Other</i> | 865 | 830 | 405 | | | | |
| 3 Net interest income | 12,463 | 12,409 | 12,931 | 468 | 3.8% | 522 | 4.2% |
| 4 Non-interest income | 5,818 | 5,430 | 5,686 | -132 | -2.3% | 256 | 4.7% |
| <i>Fee and commission income</i> | 5,265 | 4,292 | 4,680 | | | | |
| <i>Foreign exchange</i> | 512 | 241 | 877 | | | | |
| <i>Other income</i> | 41 | 897 | 129 | | | | |
| Net Interest Income + Non-Interest Income | 21,356 | 17,839 | 18,617 | -2,739 | -12.8% | 778 | 4.4% |
| 5 Non-interest expense | 9,873 | 17,828 | 11,368 | 1,495 | 15.1% | -6,460 | -36.2% |
| <i>Personnel expenses</i> | 3,136 | 3,431 | 2,899 | | | | |
| <i>Occupancy expenses</i> | 824 | 901 | 630 | | | | |
| <i>Management expenses</i> | 752 | 3,525 | 1,216 | | | | |
| <i>Depreciation expenses</i> | 610 | 556 | 447 | | | | |
| <i>Other operating expenses</i> | 4,551 | 9,415 | 6,176 | | | | |
| 6 Provision for bad debt | 6,307 | 827 | 2,234 | -4,073 | -64.6% | 1,407 | 170.1% |
| 7 Net Income | 2,101 | -816 | 5,015 | 2,914 | 138.7% | 5,831 | -714.6% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
US DOLLAR DEPOSITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Demand | 414,631 | 442,458 | 431,671 | 17,040 | 4.1% | -10,787 | -2.4% |
| Savings | 130,568 | 170,235 | 193,258 | 62,690 | 48.0% | 23,023 | 13.5% |
| Time | 316,759 | 258,322 | 259,317 | -57,442 | -18.1% | 995 | 0.4% |
| TOTAL US DOLLAR DEPOSITS | 861,958 | 871,015 | 884,246 | 22,288 | 2.6% | 13,231 | 1.5% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
FOREIGN CURRENCY DEPOSITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|----------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Demand | 94,184 | 99,031 | 83,002 | -11,182 | -11.9% | -16,029 | -16.2% |
| Savings | 9,592 | 9,624 | 9,464 | -128 | -1.3% | -160 | -1.7% |
| Time | 59,218 | 60,219 | 51,818 | -7,400 | -12.5% | -8,401 | -14.0% |
| TOTAL FOREIGN CURRENCY DEPOSITS | 162,994 | 168,874 | 144,284 | -18,710 | -11.5% | -24,590 | -14.6% |



NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES RESIDENT DEPOSITS BY TYPE

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Government | 17,233 | 39,938 | 50,215 | 32,982 | 191.4% | 10,277 | 25.7% |
| Statutory Corporations | 27,777 | 31,756 | 32,316 | 4,539 | 16.3% | 560 | 1.8% |
| National Insurance Board | 18,843 | 26,513 | 28,329 | 9,486 | 50.3% | 1,816 | 6.8% |
| Private Businesses | 374,811 | 338,473 | 353,492 | -21,319 | -5.7% | 15,019 | 4.4% |
| Households | 247,140 | 265,947 | 239,872 | -7,268 | -2.9% | -26,075 | -9.8% |
| Non-profit Organizations | 580 | 270 | 562 | -18 | -3.1% | 292 | 108.1% |
| TOTAL RESIDENT DEPOSITS | 686,384 | 702,897 | 704,786 | 18,402 | 2.7% | 1,889 | 0.3% |



NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES NON-RESIDENT DEPOSITS BY TYPE

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Public Sector | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Private Businesses | 158,944 | 147,798 | 145,909 | -13,035 | -8.2% | -1,889 | -1.3% |
| Households | 149,621 | 176,716 | 165,133 | 15,512 | 10.4% | -11,583 | -6.6% |
| Non-profit Organizations | 30,003 | 12,478 | 12,702 | -17,301 | -57.7% | 224 | 1.8% |
| TOTAL NON-RESIDENT DEPOSITS | 338,568 | 336,992 | 323,744 | -14,824 | -4.4% | -13,248 | -3.9% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
US DOLLAR CREDITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|--------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Overdrafts and Credit Lines | 26,487 | 37,395 | 35,388 | 8,901 | 33.6% | -2,007 | -5.4% |
| Loans | 1,012,839 | 982,717 | 959,818 | -53,021 | -5.2% | -22,899 | -2.3% |
| Credit Cards | 20,103 | 20,696 | 19,957 | -146 | -0.7% | -739 | -3.6% |
| TOTAL US DOLLAR CREDITS | 1,059,429 | 1,040,808 | 1,015,163 | -44,266 | -4.2% | -25,645 | -2.5% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
FOREIGN CURRENCY CREDITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Overdrafts and Credit Lines | 1,162 | 2,571 | 2,371 | 1,209 | 104.0% | -200 | -7.8% |
| Loans | 4,273 | 5,042 | 4,815 | 542 | 12.7% | -227 | -4.5% |
| Credit Cards | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| TOTAL FOREIGN CREDITS | 5,435 | 7,613 | 7,186 | 1,751 | 32.2% | -427 | -5.6% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
RESIDENT CREDITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Government | 15,000 | 9,000 | 9,000 | -6,000 | -40.0% | 0 | 0.0% |
| Statutory Corporations | 70,000 | 65,688 | 64,050 | -5,950 | -8.5% | -1,638 | -2.5% |
| National Insurance Board | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Private Businesses | 422,242 | 396,110 | 376,816 | -45,426 | -10.8% | -19,294 | -4.9% |
| Households | 426,104 | 446,485 | 450,184 | 24,080 | 5.7% | 3,699 | 0.8% |
| Non-profit Organizations | 968 | 0 | 0 | -968 | -100.0% | 0 | 0.0% |
| TOTAL RESIDENT CREDITS | 934,314 | 917,283 | 900,050 | -34,264 | -3.7% | -17,233 | -1.9% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
NON-RESIDENT CREDITS BY TYPE**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| Public Sector | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| Private Businesses | 68,194 | 67,197 | 60,775 | -7,419 | -10.9% | -6,422 | -9.6% |
| Households | 62,356 | 63,941 | 61,524 | -832 | -1.3% | -2,417 | -3.8% |
| Non-profit Organizations | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| TOTAL NON-RESIDENT CREDITS | 130,550 | 131,138 | 122,299 | -8,251 | -6.3% | -8,839 | -6.7% |



**NATIONAL BANK LICENSEES
SECTORAL DISTRIBUTION OF CREDIT**

(US\$'000)

| | Mar-12 | Dec-12 | Mar-13 | Y-T-D Change | | Q-T-D Change | |
|-----------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | | | | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 1 Agriculture | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | |
| 2 Fisheries | 378 | 308 | 307 | -71 | -18.8% | -1 | -0.3% |
| 3 Quarry Works | 816 | 742 | 127 | -689 | 0.0% | -615 | -82.9% |
| 4 Manufacturing | 1,610 | 3,373 | 1,463 | -147 | -9.1% | -1,910 | -56.6% |
| 5 Public Utilities (Electricity, Water, etc.) | 22,874 | 24,261 | 4,387 | -18,487 | -80.8% | -19,874 | -81.9% |
| 6 Construction & Land Development | 238,453 | 232,614 | 213,971 | -24,482 | -10.3% | -18,643 | -8.0% |
| 7 Distributive Trade (Wholesale & Retail) | 34,058 | 30,106 | 49,831 | 15,773 | 46.3% | 19,725 | 65.5% |
| 8 Tourism (Hotel & Resorts) | 76,166 | 64,520 | 61,593 | -14,573 | -19.1% | -2,927 | -4.5% |
| 9 Entertainment & Catering | 2,375 | 3,479 | 3,695 | 1,320 | 55.6% | 216 | 6.2% |
| 10 Transportation & Storage | 30,584 | 31,372 | 31,294 | 710 | 2.3% | -78 | -0.2% |
| 11 Financial Institutions | 4,254 | 5,199 | 5,073 | 819 | 19.3% | -126 | -2.4% |
| 12 Professional & Other Services | 93,720 | 87,669 | 86,362 | -7,358 | -7.9% | -1,307 | -1.5% |
| 13 Public Administration | 85,000 | 74,688 | 73,050 | -11,950 | -14.1% | -1,638 | -2.2% |
| 14 Personal | 474,576 | 490,090 | 491,196 | 16,620 | 3.5% | 1,106 | 0.2% |
| <i>Acquisition of property</i> | 403,249 | 435,245 | 417,871 | 14,622 | 3.6% | -17,374 | -4.0% |
| <i>Durable consumer goods</i> | 22,742 | 19,721 | 16,736 | -6,006 | -26.4% | -2,985 | -15.1% |
| <i>Other personal</i> | 48,585 | 35,124 | 56,589 | 8,004 | 16.5% | 21,465 | 61.1% |
| TOTAL LOANS AND ADVANCES | 1,064,864 | 1,048,421 | 1,022,349 | -42,515 | -4.0% | -26,072 | -2.5% |